## PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## George Pivik Plan

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE GEORGE PIVIK PLAN OF LOTS, SUBDIVIDING AND CONSOLIDATING CERTAIN PROPERTY LOCATED IN PLUM BOROUGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSLYVANIA.

**WHEREAS,** the Plum Borough School District is the owner of certain property comprised of 54.9751 acres along School Road having erected thereon its Pivik Elementary School Building; and

WHEREAS, said Property is designated as Tax Parcel No. 850-R-397; and

**WHEREAS**, the School District is desirous reconfiguring the parcel and subdividing said Property into two lots: Lot 1 comprised of 37.3435 acres; Lot 2 comprised of 15.0131 acres; and Road Dedication comprised of 2.6185 acres.

**NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Plum Borough School District as follows:

- **1.** The George Pivik Plan of lots is hereby adopted, as presented.
- 2. Any streets and other property identified for dedication on the George Pivik to Plum Borough or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is hereby irrevocably dedicated to Plum Borough or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. This dedication shall be binding upon the School District and upon its successors and assigns.

necessary to accomplish the in-	tent of this Resolution.
<b>RESOLVED</b> this	day of May, 2017.
ATTEST:	PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Secretary	By: President of Board

3.

The proper officers of the School District are directed to take all action